502516743 10/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan J. Cook	09/19/2013
Jeff Smith	09/23/2013
Jeffrey Allen Salazar	09/24/2013
Gerard Furbershaw	09/23/2013
Kenneth D. Wood	09/24/2013
Kevin John Augustyniak	09/25/2013
Karl T. Ulrich	09/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belle-V, LLC
Street Address:	750 N. Franklin Street
Internal Address:	Suite 204
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29468569	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125212868

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2768

Email: mfemal@muchshelist.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. FEMAL 191 N. Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

PATENT

REEL: 031320 FRAME: 0796

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011055.0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Femal	
Signature:	/mjf uspto 27784/	
Date:	10/01/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 5 source=IceCreamScoopDeclarationAssignment#page1.tif source=IceCreamScoopDeclarationAssignment#page2.tif source=IceCreamScoopDeclarationAssignment#page3.tif source=IceCreamScoopDeclarationAssignment#page4.tif source=IceCreamScoopDeclarationAssignment#page5.tif		

The British state of the state

An and the second of the secon

Assigns:

Accorde	Billion Co.		
Address	Mark transfer transfer (188		
avestor Nome		Country of Cities	
graph state of the consequence	60°C	154	
		Jac.	
menter fortice and		Court	
		San Francisco CA	94103
promoter a special con-		Date	

Declaration/Assignment

0011055.0004

ICE CREAM SCOOP

As a below named invention, the undersigned hereby declares that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me and that this declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The undersigned hereby states that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.
The undersigned believes that he/she is the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
The undersigned hereby declares that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The undersigned, having made the above invention and in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, for which receipt is acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to the Assignee, noted below, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the undersigned's right, little and interest in and to the above-titled invention, any and all patent applications therefore and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom. The undersigned also assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Design Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority. The undersigned further agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.
Assignee: Belle-V. LLC
Address: 750 N. Franklin Street, Suite 204, Chicago, IL 60654
Inventor Name: <u>Alan J. Cook</u> <u>Country of Citizenship</u> <u>US</u>
City & State of Residence Chicago, IL 60654
Inventor's signatureDate
Inventor Name: <u>Jeff Smith</u> Country of Citizenship <u>US</u>
City and State of Residence San Francisco, CA 94103
Inventor's signature AMA one 9-23-15

Inventor Name: <u>Jeffrey Allen Salazar</u>	Country of Citizenship <u>US</u>
City and State of Residence Palo Alto, CA 94308	
Inventor's signature \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Inventor Name: <u>Keyin John Augustyniak</u>	Country of Citizenship <u>US</u>
City and State of Residence Fime, NY 14059	
inventor's signature	Oste
Inventor Name: <u>Gerard Furbershaw</u>	
City and State of Residence Menio Park, CA 94075	iiiniiniiniiniiniiniiniiniiniiniiniinii
Inventor's signature_QQQDTVDVQQ	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor Name: Kenneth D. Wood	Country of CitizenshipUS
City and State of Residence Porto	ia Valley, CA 94028
A Statement of the stat	Date 9 25 13
∜	
Inventor Name: Karl T. Ulrich	Country of Citizenship: US
City and State of Residence Philadelphia, PA 19106	
Inventor's Signature	Date

Inventor Name: <u>Jeffrey Allen Salazar</u>			Country of Citizenship	
City and State of Residence	Palo Alto, CA 94306			
Inventor's signature		Date		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Inventor Name: <u>Kevin John</u>	Augustyniak		Country of Citizenship _	US
City and State of Residence	Elma, NY, 14059	************************		
Inventor's signature	4-4-	Date	09/25/2013	
Inventor Name: <u>Gerard Fur</u>	<u> </u>		Country of Citizenship _	<u>US</u>
City and State of Residence	Menlo Park, CA 94025			
inventor's signature		Date		
Inventor Name:	Kenneth D. Wood		Country of Citizenship _	US
City and State of Residence	Portola Val	ley, CA 9	4028	***************************************
		50c v. 0 -		
Inventor's signature				

Inventor Name: <u>leffrey Allen Salazar</u>	Country of CitizenshipUS
City and State of ResidencePalo Alto, CA 94306	
gradistor, a alpreatura	Sata
Inventor Name: <u>Keyin John Augustyniak</u>	
Oty and State of ResidenceEhms_NY_14040	
inventor's signature	
Inventor Name: <u>Gerard Furbershaw</u>	
City and State of ResidenceStenio Park_CA 94025	
ighthalla, i ailiataleash	Management of the second secon
menter Name: Kenneth D. Wood	
Oty and State of Residence	Portola Valley, CA 94028
hrentor's signature	Date.
inventor Name: Karl T. Ulrich	Engrandens na Fridhenna antala a 1885
	Country of Citizenship: US
City and State of Residence Philadelphia, PA	19106
Inventor's Signature 744 4. 114	21) no Sept. 22 2012

RECORDED: 10/01/2013